~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson
X

Atlanta International Airportes

MONTHLY AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

April 2018
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2018 2017 Change
Domestic
Air Carrier 60,928 56,570 7.70%
Air Taxi 6,995 7,771 -9.99%
General Aviation 654 833 -21.49%
Military 9 23 -60.87%
Subtotal 68,586 65,197 5.20%
International
Air Carrier 6,607 6,452 2.40%
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 75,193 71,649 4,95%
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 3,988,478 3,669,260 8.70%
Domestic Off 3,988,436 3,666,589 8.78%
Subtotal 7,976,914 7,335,849 8.74%
International On 502,944 487,499 3.17%
International Off 532,671 522,474 1.95%
Subtotal 1,035,615 1,009,973 2.54%
TOTAL PASSENGERS 9,012,529 8,345,822 7.99%
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 9,163 9,585 -4.40%
Domestic Off 9,287 9,538 -2.63%
Subtotal 18,450 19,123 -3.52%
International On 15,334 13,855 10.68%
International Off 21,109 18,335 15.13%
Subtotal 36,443 32,190 13.21%
Total Freight & Express 54,893 51,313 6.98%
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,575 1,192 32.11%
Domestic Off 1,616 1,435 12.59%
Subtotal 3,190 2,627 21.45%
International On 315 267 17.97%
International Off 64 17 270.35%
Subtotal 378 284 33.26%
Total Mail 3,568 2,911 22.60%
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 58,461 54,224 7.82%

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333



AIRLINE

Aeromexico Connect

Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines
Boutique Air

British Airways

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

ON

0

0

0

9,408
116,267
365

0
2,893,128
134,635
1,785
46,734
45,237
37,074
0

0

0

0
17,228
79,902
438,157
88,540
0
80,018
0

3,988,478

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

0

8,991
116,749
378

0
2,895,961
134,188
1,685
46,549
45,807
38,005
0

46

0

0
16,538
79,048
436,187
89,497
0
78,807
0

3,988,436

MONTHLY PASSENGER DATA

TOTAL

0

0

0
18,399
233,016
743

0
5,789,089
268,823
3,470
93,283
91,044
75,079
0

46

0

0
33,766
158,950
874,344
178,037
0
158,825
0

7,976,914

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

(BY CARRIER)
April 2018

ON

10,013
6,892
17,243

5,836
401,746
10,351

1,826
10,245
3,926
3,983
5,420
7,439
4,200

13,824
502,944

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

8,730
6,992
17,912
0

0

0

5,805
428,736
10,613

1,903
9,940
4,062
5,108
7,249
7,727
4,557

13,337
532,671

TOTAL

18,743
13,884
35,155
0

0

0
11,641
830,482
20,964
0
3,729
0

0
20,185
7,988
9,091
12,669
0

0
15,166
0
8,757
0
27,161

1,035,615

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS
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18,743
13,884
35,155
18,399
233,016
743
11,641
6,619,571
289,787
3,470
97,012
91,044
75,079
20,185
8,034
9,091
12,669
33,766
158,950
889,510
178,037
8,757
158,825
27,161

9,012,529

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.21%
0.15%
0.39%
0.20%
2.59%
0.01%
0.13%
73.45%
3.22%
0.04%
1.08%
1.01%
0.83%
0.22%
0.09%
0.10%
0.14%
0.37%
1.76%
9.87%
1.98%
0.10%
1.76%
0.30%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France

AirBridgeCargo Airlines

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines

CargoLogicAir

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways

China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines

Delta Air Lines

EVA Airways

FedEx

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines

Korean Airlines

Lufthansa German Airlines

Polar Air Cargo Worldwide

Qatar Airways

Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines CargO

Southwest Airlines

Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service

Virgin Atlantic Airways
TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)
April 2018

DOMESTIC
ON OFF

701 903
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 24
25 66
0 0
0 19
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2,174 2,105
0 0
4,234 4,226
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
364 338
0 0
0 0
13 45
1,651 1,561
0 0
9,163 9,287

8,460

~
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3,211
0

18,450

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

ON

42
330
393

671

315
997
120
915
1,485
864
649
3,104
790

229
818
1,200
387
1,039

46

397
121

10
398
15,334

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

41
716
384

446

837
680
524
1,524
1,110
1,408
909
4,959
1,195

508

1,497
1,785

21,109

TOTAL

83
1,046
7

1,117

1,153
1,677

644
2,439
2,595
2,272
1,559
8,064
1,984

737
2,315
2,985

604
2,141

133

727
199

23
1,138
36,443

TOTAL
FREIGHT

1,605
83
1,046
77

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

2.92%
0.15%
1.91%
1.42%
0.05%
0.17%
2.03%
0.03%
2.10%
3.05%
1.17%
4.44%
4.73%
4.14%
2.84%
22.49%
3.62%
15.47%
1.34%
4.22%
5.44%
1.10%
3.90%
0.00%
0.24%
1.28%
1.32%
0.36%
0.11%
5.89%
2.07%
100.00%



~/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airportes

YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal
TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333

April 2018

2018

230,214
28,366
2,581
40
261,201

26,213
287,414

14,768,615
14,793,713
29,562,328

1,966,995
2,025,694
3,992,689

33,555,017

38,796
39,900
78,696

58,917
78,708
137,625

216,321

6,167
6,283
12,450

1,141
246
1,387

13,836
230,157

2017

224,764
30,680
2,715
57
258,216

25,528
283,744

14,388,869
14,406,371
28,795,240

1,872,399
1,940,865
3,813,264

32,608,504

40,326
39,594
79,920

53,150
70,907
124,057

203,977

6,299
6,730
13,029

946
58
1,004

14,033
218,010

Change

2.42%
-7.54%
-4.94%

-29.82%

1.16%

2.68%

1.29%

2.64%
2.69%
2.66%

5.05%
4.37%
4.71%

2.90%

-3.79%
0.77%
-1.53%

10.85%
11.00%
10.94%

6.05%

-2.10%
-6.64%
-4.45%

20.58%
323.58%
38.11%

-1.40%

5.57%



AIRLINE

Aeromexico Connect

Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines
Boutique Air

British Airways

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA
ExpressJet Airlines dba DL
Frontier Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

ON

0

0

0
27,656
431,959
1,430

0
10,757,207
423,038
12,719
188,126
156,345
95,049
0

198

0

0
77,718
322,217
1,629,847
330,773
0
314,333
0

14,768,615

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

0
27,304
435,521
1,401

0
10,775,862
418,587
12,871
189,435
157,354
99,133
0

154

0

0
76,095
321,615
1,626,033
333,138
0
319,210
0

14,793,713

YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA

TOTAL

0

0

0
54,960
867,480
2,831

0
21,533,069
841,625
25,590
377,561
313,699
194,182
0

352

0

0
153,813
643,832
3,255,880
663,911
0
633,543
0

29,562,328

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

(BY CARRIER)

April 2018

ON

36,056
26,357
65,308
0

0

0
20,322
1,578,315
32,970
0
12,768
0

0
54,025
17,425
18,296
29,427
0

0
28,611
0
15,870
0
31,245

1,966,995

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

32,860
25,887
67,936
0

0

0
21,116
1,630,728
33,344
0
13,163
0

0
53,884
16,139
22,177
32,301
0

0
28,759
0
17,070
0
30,330

2,025,694

TOTAL

68,916
52,244
133,244
0

0

0
41,438
3,209,043
66,314
0
25,931
0

0
107,909
33,564
40,473
61,728
0

0
57,370
0
32,940
0
61,575

3,992,689

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS
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68,916
52,244
133,244
54,960
867,480
2,831
41,438
24,742,112
907,939
25,590
403,492
313,699
194,182
107,909
33,916
40,473
61,728
153,813
643,832
3,313,250
663,911
32,940
633,543
61,575

33,555,017

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.21%
0.16%
0.40%
0.16%
2.59%
0.01%
0.12%
73.74%
2.71%
0.08%
1.20%
0.93%
0.58%
0.32%
0.10%
0.12%
0.18%
0.46%
1.92%
9.87%
1.98%
0.10%
1.89%
0.18%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France
AirBridgeCargo Airlines
Alaska Airlines

American Airlines
Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines
CargoLogicAir

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

EVA Airways

FedEx

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Polar Air Cargo Worldwide
Qatar Airways

Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines Cargo
Southwest Airlines
Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service
Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

DOMESTIC

OFF

3,894
0
0
0

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL
YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT DATA
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

TOTAL
6,863

380

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

April 2018

ON

52
1,313
1,782

2,356

1,410
2,997
245
4,420
4,860
3,086
2,299
12,184

3,204
52

1,454
4,020
4,329
1,386
3,878

0

342

1,719
455

46
1,031

58,917

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

0

67
2,545
2,105
0

0
1,655
0
2,539
2,238
1,248
5,787
4,780
4,948
2,968
18,765
0
4,516
88
179
2,848
5,399
6,732
677
4,993
0

274

0
1,460
242

0

41
1,615

78,708

TOTAL

120
3,858
3,887

4,011

3,948
5,235
1,493
10,207
9,640
8,034
5,267
30,949

7,720
140
179

4,302

9,419

11,061
2,063
8,871

0

616

3,178
698

87
2,646

137,625

TOTAL
FREIGHT

6,863
120
3,858
3,887
38

380
4,011
139
3,948
5,235
1,493
10,207
9,640
8,034
5,267
49,358
207
7,720
35,029
179
4,302
9,419
11,061
2,063
8,871
0

616
2,383
3,178

698

222

15,253
2,646

216,321

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

3.17%
0.06%
1.78%
1.80%
0.02%
0.18%
1.85%
0.06%
1.83%
2.42%
0.69%
4.72%
4.46%
3.71%
2.43%
22.82%
0.10%
3.57%
16.19%
0.08%
1.99%
4.35%
5.11%
0.95%
4.10%
0.00%
0.28%
1.10%
1.47%
0.32%
0.10%
7.05%
1.22%

100.00%
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